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DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOR THE

LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS

Minister in Charge of Legislative Departments

AN ESTIMATE of the Sum that will be required in the Year ending
31st March, 1949, to defray the Salaries, Contingencies, and
Expenses of the Legislative Departments.

Summary

16

1948-49. 1947-48.
Salaries. Other

Charges. Total. Voted. Expended.

VOTE—LEGISLATIVE £ £ £ £ £

Subdivision—
I—Legislative Council

II—House of Representatives
III—Law Drafting Office
IV—General Assembly Library
V—Hansard

VI—Buildings, Grounds, and Catering
Department

VII—General Expenses ..

4,005
23,880
5,725
8,330
7,769

28,140

450
4,003

170
4,470
10,520

5,050
61,477

4,455
27,883
5,895

12,800
18,289

33,190
61,477

3,641
23,408
5,773

10,860
17,584

27,729
57,882

3,881
27,107
5,624

11,107
17,951

28,498
58,338

TOTAL 77,849 86,140 163,989 146,877 152,506

VOTE—LEGISLATIVE 1948-49. 1947-48.
(Total number of officers : 1948-49, 146

1947-48, 141)
5 Voted. Expended.

Subdivision No. I—Legislative Council
(Number of officers : 1948-49, 6 ;

1947-48, 5)

£ £ £

Salaries—
Clerk ..

Clerk-Assistant (£685, 9 months)
Second Clerk-Assistant (£585, 3 months)
Bills Clerk
Chief Messenger
Black Rod

925
(a) 514
(a) 146

350
435

25

913

573
338
423

25

> 3,545

(a) Officer promoted.
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