DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOR THE

LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS

MINISTER IN CHARGE OF LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS

AN ESTIMATE of the Sum that will be required in the Year ending 31st March, 1949, to defray the Salaries, Contingencies, and Expenses of the LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS.

SUMMARY

	1948–49.			1947-48.	
	Salaries.	Other Charges.	Total.	Voted.	Expended.
VOTE-LEGISLATIVE	£	£	£	£	£
Subdivision-					
I—Legislative Council	4,005	450	4,455	3,641	3,881
II—House of Representatives	23,880	4,003	27,883	23,408	27,107
III—Law Drafting Office	5,725	170	5,895	5,773	5,624
IV—General Assembly Library	8,330	4,470	12,800	10,860	11,107
V—Hansard	7,769	10,520	18,289	17,584	17,951
VI—Buildings, Grounds, and Catering	-				
Department	28,140	5,050	33,190	27,729	28,498
VII—General Expenses	• •	61,477	61,477	57,882	58,338
TOTAL	77,849	86,140	163,989	146,877	152,506

VOTE—LEGISLATIVE (Total number of officers: 1948–49, 146; 1947–48, 141)		1948-49.	1947-48. Voted. Expended.		
Subdivision No. I—Legislative Council (Number of officers: 1948–49, 6; 1947–48, 5)		£	£	£	
Clerk-Assistant (£685, 9 months) Second Clerk-Assistant (£585, 3 months) Bills Clerk Chief Messenger Block Red		925 (a) 514 (a) 146 350 435 25	913 573 338 423 25	3,545	

⁽a) Officer promoted.